Casal Aveda Institute Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund (HEERF) Reporting** Updated 6/25/2020

- 1. Casal Aveda Institute has signed and returned to the Department of Education the Certificate and Agreement and intends to use or had used no less than 50% of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.
- 2. Funds received by Casal Aveda Institute: \$88,497.00
- 3. Funds distributed to students by Casal Aveda Institute: \$88,497.00
- 4. Estimated number of eligible students: *number withheld for protection of personally identifiable information*
- 5. Number of students who received Emergency Financial Aid Grants: *number withheld for protection of personally identifiable information*
- 6. Students who were enrolled on 3/18/2020 when Casal Aveda Institute temporarily closed due to COVID-19 were eligible to submit an application. Students who returned the application and certified that they had expenses related to the disruption of classes due to COVID-19 and were Title IV eligible received grants. Grant funds were divided equally among students who submitted applications certifying need and eligibility.
- Student information regarding the Grant and the application can be found here:
 https://www.casalaveda.com/higher-education-emergency-relief-act-fund-heerf-information-for-students
 https://static1.squarespace.com/static/51a00dbce4b0d31a97ad5f09/t/5ed92993a754c474a4e4
 2f5f/1591290259759/Casal+HEERF+Application.pdf

^{**}This is the final report regarding the Student Portion of the HEERF